Diedre A Le

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

is v. Michael J Astrue

ANDRE BIROTTE JR.
United States Attorney
LEON W. WEIDMAN
Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, Civil Division
FRANCESCO P. BENAVIDES, CSBN 258924
Special Assistant United States Attorney
Social Security Administration
160 Spear Street, Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94105
Telephone: 415-977-8978
Facsimile: 415-744-0134
Email: Francesco.Benavides@ssa.gov
Attorneys for Defendant

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

WESTERN DIVISION

DIEDRE A. LEWIS, Case No.: 12v-4527MRW

Plaintiff, JUDGMENT
V.

CAROLYN W. COLVIN
Acting Commissioner of Social
Security;!

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendant.

! Carolyn W. Colvin became the Acting Commissioner of Social Security on

Doc. 22

February 14, 2013. Pursuant to Rule 25(d) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure,

Carolyn W. Colvin should be substituted for Michael J. Astrue as the Defend
this suit. No further action need to be taken to continue this suit by reggen
last sentence of section 205(g) of the Social Security Act. 42 U.S.C. § 405(

lant in

).

Dock

pts.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2012cv04527/533201/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2012cv04527/533201/22/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

The Court havingpproved the parties’ stipulation to reopen this case for
the purpose of entering judgment for Plaintiff, hereby grants judgment for
Plaintiff.

Dated:_July 21, 2014 WZ//L—

HON. MICHAEL R. WILNER
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDG




