1	ANDRÉ BIROTTE JR.	
	United States Attorney	
2	LEON W. WEIDMAN	
3	Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Civil Division	
4	FRANCESCO P. BENAVIDES, CSBN 258924	
5	Special Assistant United States Attorney	
6	Social Security Administration	
7	160 Spear Street, Suite 800 San Francisco, CA 94105	
	Telephone: 415-977-8978	
8	Facsimile: 415-744-0134	
9	Email: Francesco.Benavides@ssa.gov	
10	Attorneys for Defendant	
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
12	CIVILED STATES DISTRICT COOK!	
13	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14	WESTERN DIVISION	
15	WESTERN DIVISION	
16	DIEDRE A. LEWIS,) Case No.: 12-cv-4527-MRW
17	Plaintiff,)) JUDGMENT
18	Traintiff,) SCOCINEILI
19	v.)
20)
21	CAROLYN W. COLVIN	
22	Acting Commissioner of Social Security, ¹)
	Security,)
23	Defendant.	,)
24		
25	1	
26	Carolyn W. Colvin became the Acting Commissioner of Social Security on	
27	February 14, 2013. Pursuant to Rule 25(d) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Carolyn W. Colvin should be substituted for Michael J. Astrue as the Defendant in	
28	this suit. No further action need to be taken to continue this suit by reason of the	
40		Social Security Act. 42 U.S.C. § 405(g).
	last sentence of section 205(g) of the S	Social Security Act. 42 U.S.C. § 405(g).

The Court having approved the parties' stipulation to reopen this case for the purpose of entering judgment for Plaintiff, hereby grants judgment for Plaintiff. lll lll Dated: July 21, 2014 HON. MICHAEL R. WILNER UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE